

**TDK Corporation**  
 1-13-1, Nihonbashi  
 Chuo-ku, Tokyo  
 103-8272 Japan

**Contacts;**

TDK Corporation(Tokyo)	Corporate Communications Department <b>Michinori Katayama</b>	+81(3)5201-7102
TDK U.S.A. Corporation	<b>Francis J. Sweeney</b>	+1(516)535-2600
TDK Marketing Europe GmbH	<b>Marco Donadoni</b>	+49(2102)4870

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

**TOKYO - July 27, 2006** TDK Corporation today announced its Consolidated business results prepared in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (the "U.S. GAAP") for the 1st quarter ("Qtr.") of fiscal year ("FY") 2007 and 2006, the three months ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 are as follows;

**1) Summary**

**Consolidated results (April 1, 2006 - June 30, 2006)**

Term Item	The 1st Qtr. of FY2007 (April 1, 2006 - June 30, 2006)			The 1st Qtr. of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Net sales	203,640	100.0	1,770,783	167,422	100.0	36,218	21.6
Operating income	18,015	8.8	156,652	12,889	7.7	5,126	39.8
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	17,949	8.8	156,078	14,275	8.5	3,674	25.7
Income from continuing operations	13,276	6.5	115,443	10,687	6.4	2,589	24.2
Net income	13,276	6.5	115,443	10,874	6.5	2,402	22.1
Per common share :							
Net income / Basic	Yen 100.36		U.S.\$ 0.87	Yen 82.22			
Net income / Diluted	Yen 100.25		U.S.\$ 0.87	Yen 82.18			

**(Sales breakdown)**

Term Product	The 1st Qtr. of FY2007 (April 1, 2006 - June 30, 2006)			The 1st Qtr. of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials and components	180,131	88.5	1,566,357	143,328	85.6	36,803	25.7
Electronic materials	47,666	23.4	414,487	41,047	24.5	6,619	16.1
Electronic devices	46,351	22.8	403,052	28,687	17.1	17,664	61.6
Recording devices	73,788	36.2	641,635	68,464	40.9	5,324	7.8
Electronic components & others	12,326	6.1	107,183	5,130	3.1	7,196	140.3
Recording media	23,509	11.5	204,426	24,094	14.4	(585)	-2.4
Total sales	203,640	100.0	1,770,783	167,422	100.0	36,218	21.6
Overseas sales	162,659	79.9	1,414,426	123,309	73.7	39,350	31.9

Notes:

1. Consolidated results for the 1st quarter of FY2007 and FY2006 are unaudited by independent accountant.
2. U.S.\$1 = Yen 115 , for convenience only.